Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as Collateral Agent		09/01/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bally Total Fitness Holding Corporation
Street Address:	8700 West Bryn Mawr
Internal Address:	2nd Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60631
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 91

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2374747	1-800-FITNESS
Registration Number:	1973571	1-800-WORKOUT
Registration Number:	2077581	B TRIM
Registration Number:	2840454	BFIT
Registration Number:	2217664	BFIT
Registration Number:	2533193	BFIT
Registration Number:	2464838	BFIT BABY CLUB
Registration Number:	2912905	BFIT GEAR
Registration Number:	2518918	BFIT-RX
Registration Number:	2339487	BLEAN
Registration Number:	1451382	BODYTECH
Registration Number:	2742835	CLICK TO GET FIT
Registration Number:	2300075	EXCELTRAINING

TRADEMARK REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0560 \$2290.00

900142435

lr		
Registration Number:	2302269	KWANDO
Registration Number:	2413199	MILLENNIUM WORKOUT
Registration Number:	2011172	NO SWEAT PRICING
Registration Number:	2456429	POWERBALL
Registration Number:	2489398	POWERCAMP
Registration Number:	2380507	POWERFLEX
Registration Number:	2426244	RAPID RESULTS
Registration Number:	1762176	SHAPE YOUR LIFE
Registration Number:	2470323	SNACK RIGHT
Registration Number:	1657665	THE 30 MINUTE WORKOUT
Registration Number:	2515782	THE FITNESS FORMULA
Registration Number:	1724335	THE VERTICAL CLUB
Registration Number:	2446929	TRIM FAT
Registration Number:	2442968	ULTIMATE SYSTEM 30 PACK
Registration Number:	1734972	VERTICAL CLUB
Registration Number:	1666141	VERTICAL CLUB
Registration Number:	1773050	VERTICAL CLUB
Registration Number:	2589307	WE CAN HELP YOU GET THE RESULTS YOU WANT
Registration Number:	2917971	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS
Registration Number:	1673918	BALLY'S TOTAL FITNESS
Registration Number:	2030899	В
Registration Number:	1992150	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS
Registration Number:	1973721	B BALLY TOTAL FITNESS
Registration Number:	2020345	B BALLY TOTAL FITNESS
Registration Number:	2168352	В
Registration Number:	2783443	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS
Registration Number:	2783442	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS NUTRITIONALS
Registration Number:	2416928	B BALLY TOTAL FITNESS
Registration Number:	2672535	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS
Registration Number:	3123889	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS
Registration Number:	2720103	RAPID RESULTS
Registration Number:	2782692	ROCKET SCIENCE
Registration Number:	3029648	BFIT COMMUNITIES
Registration Number:	2803390	ENERGY DRINK E BLAST B BALLY TOTAL FITNESS
Registration Number:	2846657	BFIT COMMUNITIES
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0561

Registration Number:	2875602	THE PAIN IN YOUR BUTT WORKOUT
Registration Number:	2934079	BTF-X
Registration Number:	2961011	BLAST B BALLY TOTAL FITNESS
Registration Number:	2953473	SHAPE-UP SWEEPSTAKES
Registration Number:	2977581	FIT.STYLE
Registration Number:	2977582	YOUR MIND YOUR BODY YOUR LIFE
Registration Number:	2995907	EVERY BODY NEEDS SOMETHING
Registration Number:	2993236	B TOTAL FITNESS
Registration Number:	3146750	B BALLY TOTAL FITNESS
Registration Number:	3188168	BUILD YOUR OWN MEMBERSHIP
Serial Number:	78619381	вуом
Serial Number:	78851641	NST
Serial Number:	78723978	MEET YOUR POTENTIAL
Serial Number:	78782606	CLUB BALLY MEMBER REWARDS
Serial Number:	78863018	SHAPE UP CHICAGO
Serial Number:	78878020	В
Serial Number:	78878029	B BALLY TOTAL FITNESS
Serial Number:	78878014	В
Serial Number:	77078149	TOTAL RESULTS WEIGHT LOSS SOLUTION
Serial Number:	77107566	NST NITRIC FUSION
Registration Number:	2751802	B BALLY TOTAL FITNESS
Registration Number:	2714339	BALLYSKATE
Registration Number:	2730263	REAL PEOPLE. REAL RESULTS.
Registration Number:	2731318	BALLY BOOT CAMP FIRST CLASS RESULTS.
Registration Number:	2582192	BALLYFITNESS.COM
Registration Number:	1965334	PINNACLE FITNESS
Registration Number:	2861779	MEMBER VALUES
Registration Number:	2853448	BLAST ENERGY SUPPLEMINTS
Registration Number:	2906278	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS
Registration Number:	3054721	BUILT TO FIT
Registration Number:	3157440	MAKE IT PERSONAL
Registration Number:	3157441	WE'RE MAKING IT PERSONAL
Registration Number:	3219807	B BALLY TOTAL FITNESS
Registration Number:	3209250	DISCOVER THE FINANCIAL POWER OF FITNESS
		TURNING PHYSICAL FITNESS INTO FINANCIAL TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3209251	INDEPENDENCE
Serial Number:	78971793	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS
Serial Number:	78971712	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS
Serial Number:	77075208	BALLY BLAST
Serial Number:	77091066	NST MUSCLE COMPLEX
Serial Number:	77091076	NST HI-PRO SHOT
Serial Number:	77079738	TOTAL RESULTS GROUP WEIGHT LOSS
Serial Number:	77173248	BALLY 360
Serial Number:	77186261	NST NUTRITION SPORTS TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)715-8000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.715.9357

Email: KLtrademark@kramerlevin.com

Correspondent Name: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP

Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 2: c/o Carole E. Klinger, Esq.
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62623/00014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole E. Klinger
Signature:	/CEK/
Date:	09/02/2009

Total Attachments: 22

source=Morgan Stanley - Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Morgan Stanley - Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Morgan Stanley - Release of Security Interest#page3.tif source=Morgan Stanley - Release of Security Interest#page4.tif source=Morgan Stanley - Release of Security Interest#page5.tif source=Morgan Stanley - Release of Security Interest#page6.tif source=Morgan Stanley - Release of Security Interest#page7.tif source=Morgan Stanley - Release of Security Interest#page8.tif source=Morgan Stanley - Release of Security Interest#page9.tif source=Morgan Stanley - Release of Security Interest#page10.tif source=Morgan Stanley - Release of Security Interest#page11.tif source=Morgan Stanley - Release of Security Interest#page12.tif source=Morgan Stanley - Release of Security Interest#page13.tif source=Morgan Stanley - Release of Security Interest#page14.tif source=Morgan Stanley - Release of Security Interest#page15.tif source=Morgan Stanley - Release of Security Interest#page16.tif source=Morgan Stanley - Release of Security Interest#page17.tif

source=Morgan Stanley - Release of Security Interest#page18.tif source=Morgan Stanley - Release of Security Interest#page19.tif source=Morgan Stanley - Release of Security Interest#page20.tif source=Morgan Stanley - Release of Security Interest#page21.tif source=Morgan Stanley - Release of Security Interest#page22.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is given as of this 1st day of September, 2009, by MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., a Delaware corporation, located at 1585 Broadway, Floor 2, New York, NY 10036, as Collateral Agent ("Assignor"), in favor of BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, located at 8700 West Bryn Mawr, 2nd Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60631, ("Assignee").

Capitalized terms used in this Release, but not defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement or Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, as applicable.

WHEREAS, Assignee entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of October 1, 2007 (as amended, modified, restated, amended and restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") with the financial institutions named therein (collectively, together with their respective successors and permitted assigns party to the Credit Agreement from time to time, the "Lenders"), The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., as Revolving Syndication Agent, Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC, as Revolving Credit Agent and Assignor as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent for the Lenders (in such capacity together with its successors and permitted assigns, "Collateral Agent") pursuant to which Lenders made certain commitments, subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement, to extend certain credit facilities to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee executed and delivered that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of October 1, 2007 (as amended, amended and restated, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement") in favor of Assignor for the benefit of the Secured Creditors (as defined in the Credit Agreement) pursuant to which Assignee (i) guaranteed the prompt payment and performance when due of all such Assignee's Obligations and (ii) granted a security interest in, and Assignor became a secured creditor with respect to, the U.S. Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, to evidence further the security interest granted by Assignee pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, Assignor and Assignee entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 1, 2007 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30, 2007, at Reel 003650/Frame 0026;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, Assignee granted to Assignor a security interest in all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the following, in each case whether then or thereafter existing or in which Assignee then had or thereafter acquired an interest and

wherever the same may be located, other than Collateral constituting Excluded Collateral (the "<u>U.S. Trademark Collateral</u>"):

- (i) all United States registered Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto, as the same may have been amended from time to time; and
- (ii) all Proceeds from any and all of the foregoing U.S. Trademark Collateral.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Order Confirming the Second Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization of Debtors Under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code, dated July 7, 2009 as modified in the Second Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization of the Debtors Under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code, dated August 14, 2009 (the "Plan") filed with the United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of New York (the "Court") on August 14, 2009 (the "Order"), the Court ordered that the release and discharge of all mortgages, deeds of trust, liens or other security interests against the property of any estate as set forth in Article VII.G. of the Plan, is approved in all respects and shall be immediately effective on the effective date of the Plan without further order or action of the Court, and the Court further ordered that as of the effective date of the Plan, the Reorganized Debtors shall be authorized to execute and file on behalf of creditors Form UCC-3 Termination Statements or such other forms as may be necessary or appropriate to implement this Order and the Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby releases and discharges its security interest in all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, and reassigns and transfers any and all interest that Assignor may have in the U.S. Trademark Collateral to Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee or Assignee's authorized representative to (i) file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (ii) file Form UCC-3 Termination Statements or such other forms as may be necessary or appropriate to implement the Order and the Plan to memorialize the release of any security interest of Assignor in the U.S. Trademark Collateral, and/or (iii) otherwise file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency.

Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which Assignee (or its agents or designees) reasonably request (at Assignee's sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Release and Assignee's right, title, and interest in or to the U.S. Trademark Collateral.

THIS RELEASE AND ANY DISPUTE ARISING OUT OF, CONNECTED WITH, RELATED TO, OR INCIDENTAL TO THE RELATIONSHIP ESTABLISHED BETWEEN THEM IN CONNECTION WITH THIS RELEASE, AND ALL OTHER DOCUMENTS EXECUTED IN

CONNECTION HEREWITH, AND WHETHER ARISING IN CONTRACT, TORT, EQUITY, OR OTHERWISE, SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 21 day of 1009.

ASSIGNOR:

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as Collateral Agent

By: In Vot Name: Ryan Vetsch

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

See attached.

722806.02-New York Server 5A - MSW

Bally Total Fitness Holding Corporation Trademark List

SEADLY TOTAL FITNESS T56955,710 22.Mar-1996 Inagelered 2.374,747 06-Mag-1990 United Sistes of America Sizes 06-May-1996 United Sistes of America Sizes 07-May-1996 United Sistes of America Sizes 07-May-1996 United Sistes of America Sizes 06-May-1996 United Sizes of America Sizes 07-May-1996 United Sizes of America Sizes 07-May-1996 United Sizes of America Sizes 06-May-1996 Connection 0	Trademark	Application No.	Filling Date Status	Registration No.	Registration No. Registration Date	Country
74/679,133 23-May-1995 Registered 1,973,571 Registered 10842 75/150,077 14-Aug-1996 Registered 2,077,581 Registered 035994 Registered 035992 Registered 9580 Registered 9680 S and Design Registered 9680 Registered 076904 S AND Registered 076904 SS AND Registered 076904 Registered 5010-3280 Registered 5010-3281 ORF-Aug-1995 Registered 5010-3281 Registered 1995-S 3441	1-800-FITNESS	75/655,710	22-Mar-1999 Registered	2,374,747	08-Aug-2000	United States of America
10842 10842 10842 10842 10842 10842 10842 10842 10862 <td< td=""><td>-800-WORKOUT</td><td>74/679,133</td><td>23-May-1995 Registered</td><td>1,973,571</td><td>07-May-1996</td><td>United States of America</td></td<>	-800-WORKOUT	74/679,133	23-May-1995 Registered	1,973,571	07-May-1996	United States of America
14-Aug-1996 : Registered 2,077,581 Registered 035994 Registered 951095905 Registered 9682 Registered 9680 Registered 076903 Registered 076904 09-Aug-1995 Registered 5010-3260 0 Registered 5010-3261 0 Registered 1995-S 3441 0 Registered 1985-S 3439 0	AEROBICS PLUS		Registered	10842	17-Dec-1980	California
Registered 035992 Registered 951095905 Registered 9682 Sand Design Registered 9680 Sand Design Registered 9680 Registered 8-14762 Registered 076904 SS AND Registered 5010-3280 Registered 5010-3281 Registered 1995-S 3441 Registered 1985-S 3439	TRIM	75/150,077	14-Aug-1996 :Registered	2,077,581	. 08-Jul-1997	United States of America
Sand Design Registered 951095905 Sand Design Registered 9680 Sind Design Registered 974761 Sind Design Registered 076903 Registered 076904 SS AND Registered 5010-3260 Registered 5010-3261 Registered 1995-S 3441 Registered 1995-S 3439	ALLY TOTAL FITNESS		Registered	035894	31-Jul-1985	Arizona
SS and Design Registered 951095905 SS and Design Registered 9680 Registered S-14761 Registered 076903 Registered 076904 SS AND Registered 5010-3260 Registered 5010-3261 Registered 1995-S 3441 Registered 1985-S 3439	ALLY TOTAL FITNESS		Registered	035992	31~Jul-1995	Artzona
S and Design Registered 9682 Snd Design Registered 9680 Registered S-14761 Registered 076903 Registered 076904 SS AND Registered 5010-3281 AND DESIGN Registered 5010-3281 Registered 1995-S 3441 Registered 1995-S 3431	ALLY TOTAL FITNESS		Registered	951095905	31~Jul-1985	Colorado
S and Design Registered 9680 and Design S-14761 and Design Registered 079903 Registered 076904 SAND Registered 5010-3280 Registered 5010-3261 Registered 1995-S 3441 Registered 1995-S 3439	ALLY TOTAL FITNESS		Registered	9682	28-Sep-1895	Connecticut
End Design S-14761 Sind Design Registered 076903 Registered 076904 076904 SS AND Registered 5010-3260 0 AND DESIGN Registered 1995-S 3441 0 AND DESIGN Registered 1995-S 3431 0	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS and Design		Registered	9680	26-Sep-1995	Connections
sind Design Registered 076903 Registered 076904 Registered 5010-3260 0 IS AND Registered 5010-3261 0 Registered 1995-S 3441 0 AND DESIGN Registered 1995-S 3431 0	ALLY TOTAL FITNESS	•	Registered	S-14761	28-3ul-1985	Georgia
Registered 076904 Registered 076904 SS AND Registered 5010-3260 0 Registered 5010-3261 0 Registered 1995-S 3441 0	JALLY TOTAL FITNESS and Design		Registered	8-14762	28-104-1995	Georgia
Registered 076904 08-Aug-1995 Registered 5010-3260 0 IS AND Registered 5010-3261 0 Registered 1995-S 3441 0 AND DESIGN Registered 1995-S 3431 0	MALLY TOTAL FITNESS	•	Registered	076903	31-Jul-1985	[][krols
IS AND 08-Aug-1995 Registered :5010-3260 0 IS AND Registered :5010-3261 0 Registered 1995-S 3441 0 AND DESIGN Registered 1995-S 3439	SALLY TOTAL FITNESS	•	Registered	076904	31-14-1995	Illinois
Registered 5010-3261 0 Registered 1995-S 3441 0 ESIGN Registered 1995-S 3439	ALLY TOTAL FITNESS		08-Aug-1995 Registered	5010-3260	09-Aug-1995	Indiana
Registered	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS AND JESIGN		Registered	5010-3261	09-Aug-1995	Indiana
Registered 1895-S 3439	SALLY TOTAL FITNESS	•	Registered	1995-S 3441	01-Aug-1995	Maryland
	SALLY TOTAL FITNESS AND DESIGN		Registered	1885-S 3439	31-Jul-1895	Maryland

Bally Total Fitness Holding Corporation Trademark List

BALLY TOTAL FITNESS	culta Duna	Registered	Registration No. 51521	Registration Date 31-Jul-1995 Massachusetts
		;		
B BALLY TOTAL PHYESS		Kegisteted	27c1c	31-Jul-1995 Massachusetts
BALLY TOTAL FITNESS	-	Registered	M00-600	29-Jan-1996 Michigan
BALLY TOTAL FITNESS		Registered	24040	28-Jul-1985 Minnesola
BALLY TOTAL FITNESS and Design	<u>-</u> .	Registered	24041	28-Jul-1995 Minnesota
BALLY TOTAL FITNESS		Registered	13312	28-Jul-1995; Missouri
BALLY TOTAL FITNESS AND DESIGN		Registered	13313	28-Jul-1995 Missouri
BALLY TOTAL FITNESS	•	Registered	13455	01-Aug-1895. New Jersey
BALLY TOTAL FITNESS (Stylized)		Registered	13454	01-Aug-1995 New Jerzey
BALLY TOTAL FITNESS		Registered	S-14739	18-Aug-1995: New York
BALLY TOTAL FITNESS	,	Registered	T-11714	21-Sep-1995 North Carolina
B BALLY TOTAL FITNESS (Stylized)		Registered	T-11713	21-Sep-1885 North Cardina
BALLY TOTAL FITNESS		Registered	27355	31-Jul-1985 Oklahoma
B BALLY TOTAL FITNESS and Design		Registered	27354	31-Jul-1995 Oklahoma
BALLY TOTAL FITNESS	:	:Registered	2650130	04-Aug-1995 Pennsylvania
BALLY TOTAL FITNESS and Design	:	Registered	2650128	04-Aug-1995; Pennsylvania
BALLY TOTAL FITNESS	r tour belo	Registered	950713	31-Jul-1995 Rhode Island
•	-		•	

Bally Total Fitness Holding Corporation Trademark List

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date	Status	Registration No. Registration Date	Registration Date	Country
BALLY TOTAL FITNESS	A. d. setterstelling general territories and the set of the setters and the set of the s		Registered	005403	28-Jul-1985 Tennessee	ennessee
BALLY TOTAL FITNESS			Registered	5470617	31-Jul-1995 Texas	exas
BALLY TOTAL FITNESS and Design	•		Registered	5470517	31-Jul-1995⊹Texas	exas
BALY TOTAL FITNESS			Registered	997	04-Aug-1995 Virginia	Arginia
BALLY TOTAL FITNESS and Design.			Registered	.993	04-Aug-1985 Virginia	/Inginia
BALLY TOTAL FITNESS			Registered	24376	10-Oct-1985 Washington	Vashington
BALLY TOTAL HTNESS AND DESIGN			Registered	24377	10-Oct-1985 Washington	Vashington
BALLY TOTAL FITNESS			Registered	WI1009170	02-Aug-1985 Wisconsin	Nisconsin
BALLY TOTAL FITNESS AND DESIGN			Registered	WI1009171	02-Aug-1995 Wisconsin	Visconsin
BALLY TOTAL FITNESS AND DESIGN			Registered	951085943	31-Jul-1995 Coforado	Soforado
BALLY TOTAL FITNESS			Registered	MO0-600	29-Jan-1996 Michigan	Achigan
BALLY TOTAL FITNESS B AND DESIGN		4	Registered	950714	31-Jul-1995 Rhode laland	thode Island
BALLY TOTAL FITNESS SPORTS CLUB		25-Feb-1997	25-Feb-1997 Registered	S-15485	10-Feb-1997 New York	lew York
BFIT .		Z7.Feb-1996	27-Feb-1998 Registered	2524604	2-Mar-1998 Utah	Jtah
ВЕП	75/466,362	10-Apr-1990	10-Apr-1998 Registered	2,840,454	11-May-2004 (11-May-2004 United States of America
вят	75/178,791	10-0ct-1896	10-Oct-1996 Registered	2,217,664	12-Jan-1989 (12-Jan-1989 United States of America
BFIT	75/179,827	09-Oct-1996	09-Oct-1996 Registered	2,533,193	29-Jan-2002 L	29-Jan-2002 United States of America

Bally Total Fitness Holding Corporation Trademark List

Trademark	Application No.	Filling Date	Station	Registration No. Registration Date	Registration Date	Country
BFIT	-	27-Feb-1998 :Registered	gistered	081791	11-Mar-1998 Illinois	
ВЯТ		27-Feb-1998 : Registered	pistered	081787	11-Mar-1988 Illinois	Illinois
BFIT (STYLIZED)		27-Feb-1998 Registered	gistered	081786	11-Mar-1998 Illinois	Illinols
BFIT BABY CLUB	75/494,393	02-Jun-1998 Registered	gistered	2,464,838	03-Jul-2001	03-Jul-2001 United States of America
BFIT GEAR	78/275,169	16-Jul-2003 Registered	gistered	2,912,905	21-Dec-2004	21-Dec-2004 United States of America
веп-кх	75/252,001	05-Mar-1997 Registered	gistered	2,518,918	18-Dec-2001	18-Dec-2001 United States of America
BFIT-RX		02-Mar-1998 Registered	jistered	2524605	02-Mar-1998 Ulah	Ulah
ВFП-RX		27-Feb-1998 Registered	jisterad	081768	11-Mar-1998 Illinols	Illinois
BLEAN	-	02-Mar-1998 Registered	jistered	2524606	02-Mar-1898 Utah	Utah
BLEAN		27-Feb-1998 Registered	lstered	061790	11-Mar-1998 Illinols	Minola Minola
BLEAN	75/203,790	25-Nov-1996 Registered	hered	2,339,487	11-Apr-2000	11-Apr-2000 United States of America
BLEAN (STYLIZED)		27-Feb-1898 Registered	dstered	,081789	11-Mar-1996 Illinols	Minols
ворутесн	73/526,445	11-Mar-1985 Registered	Stered	1,451,382	04-Aug-1987	04-Aug-1987 United States of America
CLICK TO GET FIT	76/074,355	21-Jun-2000 Registered	hstered	2,742,635	29-Jul-2003	29-Jul-2003 United States of America
DOWNTOWN CLUB, LTD.		Reg	Registered	, WI030756	02-Oct-1985 Wisconsin	Wisconsin
EXCELTRAINING	75/618,805	11-Jan-1999 Registered		2,300,075	14-Dec-1999	14-Dec-1999 United States of America
KWANDO	75/636,802	09-Feb-1999 Registered	distered	2,302,269	21-Dec-1999	21-Dec-1999. United States of America

Bally Total Fitness Holding Corporation Trademark List

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date		Registration No. Registration Date Country	Г
KWANDO		Registered	51209	08-Apr-1999 California	ì
MILLENNIUM WORKOUT	75/736,356	24-Jun-1999 Registered	.2,413,199	12-Dec-2000 United States of America	
NO SWEAT PRICING	74/686,312	09-Jun-1995 - Registered	2,011,172	22-Oct-1996: United States of America	
POWERBALL	75/872,616	15-Dec-1999 Registered	2,456,429	29-May-2001 United States of America	
POWERCAMP	76/005,481	20-Mar-2000 Registered	2,489,398	11-Sep-2001 United States of America	
POWERFLEX	75/575,164	22-Oct-1998 Registared	2,380,507	29-Aug-2000 United States of America	
RAPID RESULTS	75/696,023	03-May-1999 Registered	2,426,244	06-Feb-2001 United States of America	
SHAPE YOUR LIFE	74/2/1,513	08-Oct-1991 Registered	1,762,176	30-Mar-1983 United States of America	
SNACK RIGHT	76/693,802	29-Apr-1999 : Registered	2,470,323	17-Jul-2001 United States of America	•
THE 30 MINUTE WORKOUT	74/049,234	16-Apr-1990 Registered	1,657,685	17-Sep-1991 United States of America	
THE FITNESS FORMULA	75/876,013	20-Dec-1999 Registered	2,515,782	04-Dec-2001 United States of America	
THE VERTICAL CLUB	74/174,748	10-Jun-1991 : Registered	1,724,335	13-Oct-1982 United States of America	
TRIM FAT	75/665,712	22-Mar-1999 'Registered	.2,446,929	24-Apr-2001 United States of America	•
ULTIMATE SYSTEM 30 PACK	75/348,838	28-Aug-1997, Registered	2,442,968	10-Apr-2001, United States of America	•
VERTICAL CLUB	74/262,099	03-Apr-1992, Registered	1,734,972	24-Nov-1992 United States of America	
VERTICAL CLUB	74/104,800	09-Oct-1990 Registered	1,666,141	26-Nov-1991. United States of America	
VERTICAL CLUB AND DESIGN	74/290,857	06-Jul-1992 :Registered	1,773,050	25-May-1993 'United States of America	

Bally Total Fitness Holding Corporation Trademark List

on Date County	Jul-2002 United States of America	
Registration No. Registrat	,589,307 02	
Ing Date Status	8-Feb-2000 Registered	•
Application No. File	75/929,945	
Trademark	WE CAN HELP YOU GET THE RESULTS YOU WANT	

Bally Tota	Fitness Hole	ding Corpo	ration			9/14/2007
INTENT TO USE APPLICATION				Application	Registration	
Cilent-Matter	Country	Status	Mark Name	Number/Date	Number / Date	Next Renewa
09565-430	United States	Registered	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS	78/162,591 9/10/2002	2,917,971 1/11/2005	1/11/2015
Class(es)/Good	i	Owner:	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORP	ORATION		
			PRIGHT EXERCISE BICYCLES, STATIONARY R CAL EXERCISE MACHINES	ECUMBENT		
9565-109	United States	Registered	BALLY'S TOTAL FITNESS	74/800,026 2/22/1990	1,673,918 1/28/1992	1/28/2012
Chara(er)/Good	l	Owners	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORP	ORATION		
Class (M) HEALTH AND P	TINESS CLUB SERV	VICES				
9565-111	United States	Registered	B (STYLIZED)	74/640,369 2/24/1995	2,030,899 1/14/1997	1/14/2017
Class(es)/Good	ł	Owner:	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORP	ORATION		
Class 41 HEALTH CLUB	SERVICES			·	.— <u></u>	
9565-112	United States	Registered	BALLY TOTAL PITNESS	74/640,187 2/24/1995	1,992,150 8/6/1996	8/6/2016
Class(#)/Good	<u>!</u>	Owner:	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORP	ORATION		
Class 64) 41-HEALTH CLU	B SERVICES		·			
9565-113	United States	Registered	B (STYLIZED) BALLY TOTAL FITNESS (DESIGN)	74/655,244 4/3/1995	1,973,721 5/14/1996	5/14/2016
Class(es)/Good	I	Owners	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORP	ORATION		
Class 041 41-HEALTH CLU	B SERVICES					
9565-114	United States	Registered	B (STYLIZED) BALLY TOTAL FITNESS	74/689,60) 6/16/1995	2,020,345 12/3/1996	12/3/2016
Class(es)/Good	<u>I</u>	Owners	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORP	ORATION		
Class 641 41-HEALTH CLI	JB SERVICES	ن				
9565-118	United States	Registered	B (STYLIZED)	75/169,129 9/20/1996	2,168,352 6/23/1998	6/23/2008
Class(es)/Good	3	Owner:	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORP	ORATION		
Class 005 S- NUTRITIONA	L SUPPLEMENTS A	ND VITAMINS				1
9565-119	United States	Registered	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS Page 4	75/157,797 8/29/1996	2,783,443 11/18/2003	11/18/2013

INTEN	TTO USE	APPLIC	CATION	Application	Registration	
Client-Matter	Country	Status	Mark Name	Number / Date	Number / Date	Next Renewal
Class(es)/Good Class 005	SUPPLEMENTS AN		BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORP	ORATION		
9565-120	United States	Registered	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS NUTRITIONALS	75/157,749 8/29/1996	2,783,442 11/18/2003	11/18/2013
Class(es)/Good	ł	Owner	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORP	ORATION		
Class 5 NUTRITIONAL :	SUPPLEMENTS AN	D VITAMINS				
9565-121	United States	Registered	B (STYLIZED) BALLY TOTAL FITNESS (DESIGN)	75/660,563 3/15/1999	2,416,928 1/2/2001	1/2/2011
Class(es)/Good	!	Owners	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORP	ORATION		
in the form o	FLIQUID AND POV	VOERED DRINK:	NUTRITIONAL DRINKS S AND DRINK MIXES; D MEAL REPLACEMENT			
9565-122	United States	Registered	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS	75/769,429 8/6/1999	2,672,535 1/7/2003	1/7/2013
Class(rs)/Good	ŧ	Owners	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORP	ORATION		
Char 9 PRE-RECORDEI	AUDIO AND VIDE	O TAPES FEATL	PRING EXERCISE, HEALTH AND WELLNESS			
9565-123	United States	Registered	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS	75/799,114 9/10/1999	3,123,889 8/1/2006	8/1/2016
Tans(es)/Good	ŧ	Очивал	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORP	ORATION		
VEGETABLE-B/ FRUIT-BASED F FOR FOOD, SOY	ASED FOODS, NAM OODS, NAMELY C ABASED FOOD BE	ELY VEGETABL OPS, TRAIL MIX ÆRAGE POR US	DAIRY-BASED FOODS, NAMELY ICE CREAM, E CHIES, SNACK DIPS, DAIRY-BASED DIPS, BE C, SNACK BARS, FROZEN FRUIT BARS, PROCES E AS A MILK SUBSTITUTE, DRIED AND CANNI NIVIED AND DRIED FRUITS AND VEGETABLE	AN DIPS, FISH, SED BRE POLLEN ED SOY BEANS,		

FOOD PRODUCTS NAMELY HERBAL-BASED FOODS, NAMELY BEVERAGES, TEAS, AND PROCESSED HERBS, SOY-BASED ICE CREAM SUBSTITUTE, SOY SAUCE, CEREAL-BASED READY TO EAT FOOD BASS AND SNACKS, FOOD FLAVORINGS, BREAD-CRACKER-COOKIE COMBINATION PACKAGES, SHAKES, BAKERY GOODS, GRAIN-BASED FOODS AND BEVERAGES, CANDY, CHOCOLATE, COFFEE, ICE CREAM, FROZEN YOGURT, PASTA, RICE CAKES, AND

evenue and somether the beard area maked ν each defined the first define and corot doding Page 5

Class 36

TEA Class 32

-	l Fitness Hold	• .				9/14/2007
	TO USE	APPLIC		Application	Registration	
Client-Matter	Country	Status	Mark Name	Number / Date	Number / Date	Next Renewal
9565-207	United States	Registered	RAPID RESULTS	78/076,874 8/1/2001	2,720,103 5/27/2003	5/27/2013
Class(cs)/Goods	Ŀ	Owners	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CO	ORPORATION		
Class 5 VITAMINS AND	NUTRITIONAL SUPI	L'EMENTS				
9565-268	United States	Registered	ROCKET SCIENCE	76/338,021 11/15/2001	2,782,692 11/11/2003	11/11/2013
Classics/Good	ı	Owner	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING C	ORPORATION		
Class 5 NUTRITIONALL	Y FORTIFIED ENERG	JY DRINK BEV	ERAGE			
9565-340	United States	Registered	BFIT COMMUNITIES	76/371,903 2/15/2002	3,029,648 12/13/2005	12/13/2015
Class(es)/Goods	<u>!</u>	Owner:	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING O	ORPORATION		
Class 41	C SERVICES CONCE		ION OF MONEY ONATIONS OF EXERCISE EQUIPMENT FOR	CHARITABLE	·	
9565-373	United States	Registered	BLAST AND DESIGN	76/434,195 <i>7/25/2</i> 002	2,803,390 1/6/2004	1/6/2014
Class(m)/Good	1	Owner:	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING O	ORPORATION		
Class 32 . ENERGY SPORT Class 5 NUTRITIONALL	S DRINKS Y FORTIFIED ENERO	JY DRINK BEV	erages			
9565-443	United States	Registered	BFIT COMMUNITIES	78/176,677 10/21/2002	2,846,657 5/25/2004	5/25/2014
Class(es)/Good	I.	Owner	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING O	ORPORATION		
Class 41 CHARITABLE S PURPOSES	ERVICES, NAMELY I	PROVIDING TH	E USB OF HEALTH CLUB FACILITIES FOR	CHARITABLE		
9565-448	United States	Registered	PAIN IN THE BUTT WORKOUT	78/178,399 10/25/2002	2,875,602 8/17/2004	8/17/2014
Chass(es)/Good	!	Owner	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING O	ORPORATION		
Class 41 HEALTH CLUB	SERVICES					·
9565-477	United States	Registered	BTF-X	78/235,891 4/9/2003	2,934,079 3/15/2005	3/15/2015
Class(es)/Good		Owner	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING C	ÖRPORATION		

INTEN	0	**** 1 111	MALIOIT	Application	Registration	
Client-Matter	Country	Status	Mark Name	Number / Date	Number / Date	Next Renew
Class 5 /TTAMINS AND	NUTRITIONAL SU	PPLEMENTS				
9565-490	United States	Registered	BLAST AND ROCKET DESIGN	78/259,313 6/6/2003	2,961,011 6/7/2005	6/7/2015
lasi(es)/Good		Owner	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING COR	PORATION		
Class 5 NUTRITIONAL S	SUPPLEMENTS AN	O NUTRITIONAL	SUPPLEMENT PROTEIN BARS		•	
565-495	United States	Registered	SHAPE-UP SWEEPSTAKES	78/261,380 7/12/2003	2,953,473 5/17/2005	5/17/2015
Class(es)/Goods	1	Owaer	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING COR	PORATION		
Class 41 ENTERTAINMEI	NT SERVICES IN TI	E NATURE OF (CONDUCTING A SWEEPSTAKES GAME			
565-499	United States	Registered	FIT.STYLE	76/536,197 8/12/2003	2,977,581 7/26/2005	7/26/2015
lass(es)/Good:	!	Owner	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING COR	PORATION		
CTARI 16 AAGAZINES IN	THE FIELDS OF FT	INESS, HEALTH	AND LIFESTYLES			
956S-SOL	United States	Registered	YOUR MIND YOUR BODY YOUR LIFE	76/536,198 8/12/2003	2,977,582 7/26/2005	7/26/2015
lass(es)/Goods	<u>!</u>	Owner	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING COR	PORATION		
Cirr 16 Magazines in	THE FIELDS OF FT	INESS, HEALTH	AND LIFESTYLES			
565-515	United States	Registered	EVERY BODY NEEDS SOMETHING	78/319,462 10/28/2003	2,995,907 9/13/2005	9/13/2015
Class(es)/Goods	Ŀ	Owser	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING COR	PORATION		
Ciam 41 IEALTH CLUB (SERVICES					
565-517	United States	Registered	B TOTAL FITNESS AND DESIGN	78/320,358 10/29/2003	2,993,236 9/6/2005	9/6/2015
Tass(es)/Good)	i	Owner	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING COR	PORATION		
BANDS, PILATE WITH DOOR AN MEDICINE BALL NKLE/WRIST \ ROWING ACTIO	S AND YOGA BALA CHORS, MASSAGE LS, STRETCH BANE WEIGHTS WITH REI IN EXERCISERS, WO	NCE WALKING BALLS, TWIST XS, HAND GRIPS MOVABLE PLAT ORKOUT AND L	ER MACHINES, EXERCISE WHEELS, YOGA MU BALLS, DOOR KNOB ROPE EXERCISERS, BOE BOARDS, JUMP ROPES, JUMP ROPES WITH CA , STRETCH EXPANDERS, LIPTING STRAPS, AD TES, DUMBBELLS, COMBO SINGLE WHEEL AN IFTING GLOVES, MACHIETIC KNEE, HIP AND I AGNETIC WAIST BELTS, AND BARBELL NECT	DY EXERCISERS LORIE COUNTERS, MUSTABLE D SLIMMER BELTS, THIGH BELTS.		

Page 7

Bally Tota	Bally Total Fitness Holding Corporation						
INTEN	TTO USE	APPLIC	CATION	Application	Registration		
Client-Matter	Country	Status	Mark Name	Number / Date	Number / Date	Next Renewal	
Class 41 HEALTH CLUB	SERVICES						
9565-587	United States	Registered	B BALLY TOTAL FITNESS AND DESIGN	78/551,006 1/20/2005	3,146,750 9/19/2006	9/19/2016	
Clarette V Coods Owner: BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORPORATION							
WITH DOOR AN MEDICINE BALL ANKLEAWRIST BELTS, ROWINI EQUIPMENT, N. MAGNETIC WA Class 41 HEALTH CLUB Class 5 NUTRITIONAL : POWDERED DR	HEALTH CLUB SERVICES						
9565-598	United States		BUILD YOUR OWN MEMBERSHIP	78/619,019 4/28/2005	3,188,168 12/19/2006	12/19/2016	
Class(es)/Good	1	Owner	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORPO	DRATION			
(Tabl 4) HEALTH CLUB EXERCISE	SERVICES, NAMELY	PROVIDING D	NSTRUCTION AND EQUIPMENT IN THE FIELD O	F PHYSICAL			
9565-599	United States	Pending	вуом	78/619,381 4/28/2005			
Clary(es)/Good	1	Owner	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORPO	DRATION			
Class 41 HEALTH CLUB	SERVICES			·	·		
9565-609	United States	Pending	NST	78/851,641 3/31/2006			
Class(es)/Good	¥.	Owner	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORPO	ORATION			
Class \$ A CONCENTRA	TED LIQUID HEALT	H SUPPLEMEN	т				
9565-618	United States	Pending	MEET YOUR POTENTIAL	78/723,978 9/30/200\$			
Class(er)/Good	LE.	Owner	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORP	DRATION			

Page 8

Bally Total Fitness Holding Corporation 9/14/2007 INTENT TO USE APPLICATION Application Registration Client-Matter Country Status Mark Name Number / Date Number / Date Next Renewal Class 41 HEALTH CLUB SERVICES, NAMELY, PROVIDING INSTRUCTION AND EQUIPMENT IN THE FIELD OF PHYSICAL EXERCISE United States 9565-629 Pending CLUB BALLY MEMBER REWARDS 78/782,606 12/29/2005 Class(es)/Goods Owner: BALLY TOTAL PITNESS HOLDING CORPORATION HEALTH CLUB REWARDS PROGRAM, NAMELY, PROMOTING THE SALE AND USE OF HEALTH CLUB MEMBERSHIPS THROUGH THE ADMINISTRATION OF AN INCENTIVE REWARDS PROGRAM FOR CUSTOMERS 9565-635 United States Pending SHAPE UP CHICAGO 78/863.018 4/17/2006 Class(es)/Goods Owner: BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORPORATION Chm 41 **HEALTH CLUB SERVICES** 9565-641 United States Penting **B IN CIRCLE DESIGN** 78/878,020 5/5/2006 Class(es)/Goods Owner: BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORPORATION Class 41 HEALTH CLUB SERVICES 9565-643 United States **Pending** B BALLY TOTAL FITNESS IN CIRCLE 78/878,029 5/5/2006 **DESIGN LOGO** Class(es)/Goods Owner: BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORPORATION EXERCISE EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, TORSO TIGHTNER MACHINES, EXERCISE WHEELS, YOGA MATS, PILATES BANDS, PILATES AND YOGA BALANCE WALKING BALLS, DOOR KNOB ROPE EXERCISERS, BODY EXERCISERS WITH DOOR ANCHORS, MASSAGE HALLS, TWIST BOARDS, JUMP ROPES, JUMP ROPES WITH CALORIE COUNTERS, MEDICINE BALLS, STRETCH BANDS, HAND GRIPS, STRETCH EXPANDERS, LIFTING STRAPS, ANKLE/WRIST WEIGHTS, DUMBBELLS, SLIMMER BELTS, ROWING ACTION EXERCISERS, WORKOUT AND LIFTING GLOVES, THIGH TONERS, ABDOMINAL EXERCISERS, INFLATABLE EXERCISE BALLS AND WEIGHTED BALLS; WEIGHT LIFTING BELTS, NAMELY MAGNETIC KNEE, HIP AND THIGH BELTS, MAGNETIC ANKLE, WRIST AND ELBOW BELTS, MAGNETIC WAIST BELTS B BALLY TOTAL FITNESS AND DESIGN 9565-644 United States Pending Class(es)/Goods Owner: BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORPORATION

EXERCISE EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, TORSO TIGHTNER MACHINES, EXERCISE WHEELS, YOGA MATS, PILATES BANDS, PILATES AND YOGA BALANCE WALKING BALLS, DOOR KNOB ROPE EXERCISERS, BODY EXERCISERS WITH DOOR ANCHORS, MASSAGE BALLS, TWIST BOARDS, JUMP ROPES, JUMP ROPES WITH CALORIE COUNTERS, MEDICINE BALLS, STRETCH BANDS, HAND GRIPS, STRETCH EXPANDERS, LIPTING STRAPS, ANKLEWRIST WEIGHTS, DUMBBELLS, SLIMMER BELTS, ROWING ACTION EXERCISERS, WORKOUT AND LIPTING GLOVES,

ð

Class 28

Bally Total Fitness Holding Corporation 9/14/2007 INTENT TO USE APPLICATION Application Registration Number / Date Number / Date Client-Matter Country Next Renewal THIGH TONERS, ABDOMINAL EXERCISERS, INFLATABLE EXERCISE BAYLS AND WEIGHTED BALLS; WEIGHT LIFTING BELTS, NAMELY MAGNETIC KNEE, HIP AND THIGH BELTS, MAGNETIC ANKLE, WRIST AND ELBOW BELTS, MAGNETIC WAIST BELTS TOTAL RESULTS WEIGHT LOSS 77/078,149 1/8/2007 9565-686 United States SOLUTION OWNER: BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORPORATION Class(es)/Goods Ciss 41 HEALTH CLUB AND WIGHT LOSS SERVICES 77/107,566 2/14/2007 9565-695 United States Pending NST NITRIC FUSION Class(es)/Goods Owner: BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORPORATION

37 case(s)

nutritional supplements, nutritional supplement energy bars for use as a meal substitute, and

NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT ENERGY DRINKS

Pege 10

	i Fitness Hole	and corbo	ration			9/14/200
REGUL				Application	Registration	
Client-Matter	Country	Status	Mark Name	Number/Date	Number / Date	Next Renewa
565-127	United States	Registered	B AND BALLY TOTAL FITNESS LOGO	76/240,897 4/13/2001	2,751,802 8/19/2003	8/19/2013
lass(es)/Good	E	Owners	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORP	ORATION		
KANDS, PILATE WITH DOOR AN MEDICINE BALL NIKLE/WRIST ' NOWING ACTIO	S AND YOGA BAL CHORS, MASSAGE LS, STRETCH BAN WEIGHTS WITH RE IN EXERCISERS, W	ANCE WALKING BALLS, TWIST ! DS, HAND GRIPS MOVABLE PLAT ORKOUT AND LI	ER MACHINES, EXERCISE WHEELS, YOGA MA BALLS, DOOR KNOB ROPE EXERCISERS, BOD BOARDS, JUMP ROPES, WITH CA , STRETCH EXPANDERS, LIFTING STRAPS, AD TES, DUMBBELLS, COMBO SINGLE WHIEL AN IFTING GLOYES, MAGNETIC KNEE, HIP AND I AGNETIC WAIST BELTS, AND BARBELL NECK	Y EXERCISERS LORIE COUNTERS, RUSTABLE D SLIMMER BELTS, HIGH BELTS.		
565-151	United States	Registered	BALLYSKATE	76/262,682 5/25/2001	2,714,339 5/6/2003	5/6/2013
Zasu(es)/Good	E.	Owner:	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORP	ORATION		
Class 41 PHYSICAL FITN TELD OF IN-LIP	ESS INSTRUCTIÓN NE SKATING	, NAMELY, CON	DUCTING CLASSES AND PERSONAL TRAINING	G SESSIONS IN THE		
565-157	United States	Registered	RAPID RESULTS	75/696,023 5/3/1999	2,426,244 2/6/2001	2/6/2011
lauries V Good	Ŀ	Owner:	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORP	ORATION		
	IB SERVICES FEAT PERVISED EXERCI		ERSHIP PROGRAM IAL INFORMATION AND			
565-225	· United States	Registered	REAL PEOPLE, REAL RESULTS.	76/312,336 9/10/2001	2,730,263 6/24/2003	6/24/2013
lass(es)/Good	Ł	Owner:	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORP	ORATION		
CTass 41 IBALTH CLUB :	SERVICES					
565-252	United States	Registered	BALLY BOOT CAMP FIRST CLASS RESULTS AND DESIGN	76/320,187 10/1/2001	2,731,318 7/1/2003	7/1/2013
Class(es)/Goods	Ŀ	Owners	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORP	ORATION		
Class 41 EALTH AND F	ITNESS CLUB SERV	/ICES				
565-254	United States	Registered	BALLYFITNESS.COM	76/321,486 10/4/2001	2,582,192 6/18/2002	6/18/2012
lass(es)/Goods	l	Owner:	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORP	ORATION		
Class 041	ID CENTAGE		•		•	
I- HEALTH CLI	UD DEKYNÇED					

	l Fitness Hole	ding Corpo	ration			9/14/200
REGUL,	ΛR			Application	Registration	
lient-Matter	Country	Status	Mark Name	Number / Date	Number / Date	Next Renews
565-344	United States	Registered	PINNACLE FITNESS	74/637,175 2/22/19 95	1,965,334 4/2/1996	
lars(es)/Goods		Owner:	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING COR	PORATION		
Class 041 1-HEALTH CLU	B SERVICES					
565-422	United States	Registered	MEMBER VALUES	78/184,598 11/13/2002	2,861,779 7/6/2004	7/6/2014
lass(es)/Goods	!	Owner	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING COR	PORATION		
Clam 35 DMINISTRATIOND SERVICES	ON OF A DISCOUN	T PROGRAM FO	R ENABLING PARTICIPANTS TO OBTAIN DISC	COUNTS ON GOODS		
565-445	United States	Registered	BLAST ENERGY SUPPLEMINTS AND ROCKET DESIGN	78/178,140 10/24/2002	2,853,448 6/15/2004	6/15/2014
lass(es)/Good:	<u>L</u>	Owner	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING COR	PORATION		
Class 5 AUTRITIONAL:	SUPPLEMENTS					
565-485	United States	Registered	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS	78/242,267 4/25/2003	2,906,278 11/30/2004	11/30/2014
Class(es)/Good	<u>!</u>	Owner	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING COR	PORATION		
CIMB 16 AAGAZINES IN	THE FIELDS OF FT	INESS, HEALTH	AND LIFESTYLES			··
565-503	United States	Registered	SHAPE YOUR LIFE	74/211,513 10/8/1991	1,762,176 3/30/1993	3/30/2013
last(es)/Good	!	Owner	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING COR	PORATION		
Class 41 LEALTH CLUB	SERVICES					
565-523	United States	Registered	BFIT	75/179,791 10/10/1 996	2,217,664 1/12/1999	1/12/2009
Class(es)/Good	•	Owner	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING COR	PORATION		
Class 41 EALTH CLUB	SERVICES					
565-591	United States	Registered	BUILT TO FIT	78/560,213 2/3/2005	3,054,721 1/31/2006	1/31/2016
Class(er)/Good	Ł	Owner	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING COR	PORATION		
Class 44 PROVIDING WE	IGHT LOSS AND N	UTRITION PLAN	INING SERVICES			
9565-611	United States	Registered	MAKE IT PERSONAL	78/705,207 9/1/2005	3,157,440 10/17/2006	10/17/2016
		_	Page 12			

	Fitness Holo	ling Corpo	ration			9/14/2007
REGUL	AR			Application	Registration	
Cilent-Matter	Country	Status	Mark Name	Number / Date	Number / Date	Next Renewal
Clast(es)/Goods		Owners	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING COR	PORATION		
Class 41 HEALTH CLUB : EXERCISE	SERVICES, NAMEL	Y, PROVIDING I	NSTRUCTION AND EQUIPMENT IN THE FIEL	D OF PHYSICAL		
9565-612	United States	Registered	WE'RE MAKING IT PERSONAL	78/705,210 9/1/2005	3,157,441 10/17/2006	10/17/2016
Class(cs)/Goods	ı ·	Owner:	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING COI	RPORATION		
Class 41 HEALTH CLUB : EXERCISE	SERVICES, NAMEL	Y, PROVIDING I	NSTRUCTION AND EQUIPMENT IN THE FIEL	D OF PHYSICAL		
9565-628	United States	Registered	NEW ROUND B BALLY TOTAL FITNESS LOGO	78/815,387 2/15/2006	3,219,807 3/20/2007	3/20/2017
Class(es)/Good;	;	Owners	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING COR	LPORATION .		
Ches 41 HEALTH CLUB:	SERVICES					
9565-646	United States	Registered	DISCOVER THE FINANCIAL POWER OF FITNESS	78/904,890 6/9/2006	3,209,250 2/13/2007	2/13/2017
Chast(es)/Cood	ı	Owners	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CON	PORATION		
			INICAL AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT ASSI AND FITNESS CLUBS	STANCE IN THE	<u> </u>	
9565-647	United States	Registered	TURNING PHYSICAL FITNESS INTO FINANCIAL INDEPENDENCE	78/904,922 6/9/2006	3,209,251 2/13/2007	2/13/2017
Class(es)/Goods	ı	Owner:	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CO	UPORATION		
			INICAL AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT ASSI ND FITNESS CLUBS	STANCE IN THE		
9565-678	United States	Pending	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS	78/971,793 9/11/2006		
Chara(es)/Goods	Ļ	Owners	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING COI	PORATION		
			Dren's Polo Shirts, Pants, Vests, Sock F-Shirts, Sweatshirts, Jackets, Hats A			
9565-679	United States	Pending	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS	78/971,712 9/11/2006		
Class(es)/Goods	!	Owners	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CO	RPORATION		

Bally Tota	l Fitness Hold	ing Corpo	pration			9/14/2007
REGUL	AR			Application	Registration	
Client-Matter	Country	Status	Mark Name	Number / Date	Number / Date	Next Renewal
Class 18 KNAPSACKS, G	YM BAGS AND TUTS	E BAGS				
9565-687	United States	Pending	BALLY BLAST	77/075,208 1/3/2007		
Class(es)/Good	t • •	Owner:	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORPO	PRATTON		
Class 5 NUTRITIONAL S	SUPPLEMENTS AND	NUTRITIONAL	SUPPLEMENT PROTEIN BRAS AND DRINKS			
9565-688	United States	Pending	NST MUSCLE COMPLEX	77/091,066 1/25/2007		
Class(es)/Good	Ŀ	Owner:	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORPO	PRATION		
	SUPPLEMENTS, NUT SUPPLEMENT ENERG		PLEMENT ENERGY BARS FOR USE AS A MEAL	SUBSTITUTE, AND		
9565-690	United States	Pending	NST HI-PRO SHOT	77/091,076 1/25/2007		
Class(es)/Good	!	Owner	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORPO	RATION		
	SUPPLEMENTS, NUT SUPPLEMENT ENERG		PLEMENT ENERGY BARS FOR USE AS A MEAL	SUBSTITUTE, AND		
9565-691	United States	Pending	TOTAL RESULTS GROUP WEGHT LOSS	77/079,738 1/10/2007		
Class(es)/Good	ι	Owner	BALLY TOTAL PITNESS HOLDING CORPO	PRATION		
Class 41 HEALTH CLUB	SERVICES AND WEL	GHT LOSS COU	INSELING		· 	
9565-701	United States	Pending	BALLY 360	77/173,248 5/4/2007		
Clary(m)/Good	E	Owner	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORPC	PRATION		
	MEAL PLANS, FITNE SULTING SER <u>VI</u> CES		THE FIELD OF EXERCISE AND PHYSICAL FITNES	SS; FITNESS-		
9565-706	United States	Pending	NST NUTRITION SPORTS TECHNOLOGY AND DESIGN	77/186,261 5/21/2007		
Class(es)/Good	. ·	Owaer	BALLY TOTAL FITNESS HOLDING CORPO	DRATION		
	Supplements, nut Supplement ener		PLEMENT ENERGY BARS FOR USE AS A MEAL	SUBSTITUTE AND		

Paga 14

26 case(1)

RECORDED: 09/02/2009